The District Court
Auckland Office

In The Matters of the following case number CRI: 2015 -004 -010085: HoaniWanoa: PRN: 199536
DOB 08 August 1949 Drivers License No BK654459 NOTICE OF BAIL TO THE DEFENDANT
To: Judge Brent Gibson and CHIEF COURT ADMINISTRATOR AUCKLAND CITY OFFICE

AUCKLAND DISTRICT COURTC/0O Case Managerother Judgeson my case 9am 28 January 2014

NOTICE OF BAIL TO THE DEFENDANT
Section 31 Bail Act 2000

CASE NUMBER: CRI-2015-004-010085
PRN: 199536

Driver’s License No: BK656659

DOB: 08 August 1949

Affidavit; John HoaniWanoa

King William 1V Admiralty Flag
Kings Bench Court Martial

Prosecutor: Police Department Law’'Crown

Defendant: HoaniWanoa

DearJudge Brent Gibsonwho was my last Judge or any other Judgefor 28 January 2016 case § 00am

Tam asking the Court Judge to explain for the Record why Judge Grant Frazer found me innocent of
these two charges below since I represented my own case on 3°October 2015 and told him. “He and his
Court has No Queenabove his Head”, No Sovereignty, No Jurisdiction, No legal right to useall the
Vatican City Laws of Admiralty Court of Jurisdiction to administer UCC Law, Admiralty Law,

Canons Law, Curia Law, Criminal Law and Civil Law to use on me in his Court to extract
moneyfrom the Beneficiary Account Bank Financial Value InterestsI handed him the Charge eight
sheets, pages I wrote on the backside of charge sheets in prison, my true Statements to the Judge just
what I am stating here. I want you to ask for these documents back from Judge Frazer to me for my
Court Hearing on 28 January 2016. He then said he will go away and read them stood me down, came
back 2 hours later.

‘When the Judge came back he made a ruling and said MrWanoa I find you not guilty. I ask of you the
Judge doing my case on 28 January 2016 at $ am to take the case back to that point in time I spoke to
Natalie Flowerdew-brown in my home said to her the same words starting with “You have no Queen,
Jurisdiction or Sovereignty to try me in Court, Barrister Shannon Withers is representing me to consider
what I am saying against DetectiveNatalie Flowerdew-Brown natural person and the legal name she
used in a commercial Contract Law Jurisdiction Natalie FLOWEDE W-BROWNto place me in a

Contract with her Fraudulent Law defective Legal Documents I challenge has no Authentic Court Seal
or Law Society Seal or “Crown” Law Office Seal or Legal Sovereign JurisdictionFederal Law Seal
of Admiralty to Authenticate and Authorize an Arrest on me in a Criminal Court or Contract Court shes
not qualified to adjudicate herself on. She did the damage to me, she is liable according to Pope Francis
NWO New World Order “MOTU PROPRIA VATICAN LAW?” Trust Law your using he destroyed

Crn 15004012803
Charge Forcible Entry (Crimes ActS 91 (1)) ~-CRIMES ACT 1961 98 {1) Charge Code 1814
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Crn 15004012896

Willful Trespass —TRESPASS ACT 1980 SECTION 3, 4, Charge Code 6111

1] Presents: (Moai Earth God Sovereign Truth Lore to you)

This is a legal notice. The Law of Principal and Agent Shall
Apply: Notice/Service upon the Prineipal is true notice service
upon the Agent and vice versa.

2] An oath or contract sworn or consented to by “the one” is an
oath or contract sworn or consented to by “the other”.

3] An oath or contract breached by the one is an oathor
contractbreached by “the other” if “the other” remainsilent
and does not object. Silence is tacit agreement (tacit
procuration)

4) This notice is served pursuant to the “Maxim of Law” that
statest All power and authority of the Govemment (Oath Swom
Elected/AppointedPublic  ServantsandNZParliamentarians
who construct statutes, NZJudiciary who translates statutes
into “public performance” and constabulary who enforces
“public performance>.) griginates with “We thePeople”

5} It is axiomatic, self evident and consonant with reason
therefore that “WeThePeople” are the SovereignMasters who
have caused our public servants to perform their respective
“stewardships” under solemn oath to uphold our natural
sovereign unlienable rights inherited from God and not from
any monarch, government, dictator, alien invader or potentate.

6] Therefore this legal notice is superior to any act of parliament
or any NZcourt order that attempts to alienate the Sovereign
Individual from their un-lienable natural Law rights, under
mere color of law [statute] a right of the Sovereign Master does
not possess and therefore cannot delegate to any subject servants
agent/sbutMoail83s King William IV AdmiraltyJurisdiction

MIRANDA WARNING ORDER

1 1 the Natural Man John
HoaniKahakiWanoaPRINCIPLEas CLAIMANT, Gives
Legal Notice to these threeAGENTSas the RESPONDENT
(SY(NZ Police Detectives) specifically Identifiedas NZ Police
(CIB)Natalie Flowerdew-Brown, (Detective) Tim Duthie,
(Detective) Aaron Pascoe and every other AGENT(S)as
RESPONDENT (S)Corporate “Crown” Ministers, Police
Enforcement Officers, Judges, Lawyers, Barrister, Solicitor
General, Bishop, Priest, President, King,

Queen, CEO, Military personnel, legal person {s},
corporateperson (s)or natural person (s) public servant (s)is
now held Liable d against anycrimes fraud corrupt practices
eachsingle natural person man/woman hascommitted, using
UCC Law Admiralty Mortgage Lien Laws, Admiralty
Court Martial Law, Canon Law, Curia Law, Civil Law of
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“Vatican City” Laws against me or my natural name friends
while any Laws the

NZ Police use against Citizens, have no legal lawful legitimate
effect against me and my Legal or natural Names I claim to be
the Beneficiary Interest of those names as the Claimant,
sincePope Francis destroyed all Corporations and Trusts
created allaround the World, Upon whom this “legal notice”
shall be served on these NZ Police natural name identified photo
imaged real person (sjand their live persons arresting my real
property.Are conspiring to defrand me and my property
Interests I claim by ‘order of the law of Principal to Agent
citedpersonsabove’

2] Take Notice thatNZ Statutory Courts have No Jurisdiction
what so ever over me the Natural Person
JohnHoaniKahakiWanoa,created by God as per the
following claims of truth. (See attached marked with the
Letter/s AB C & D respectively.]

3] You {CIB Detective) Natalie Flowerdew-Brown, (Detective)
Tim Duthie, (Detective) Aaron Pascoe, James Pierce Brown,
Simon Brent Rowntree Landowners of 77 Cook St Property:
Have 72 (seventy two) hours, commencing with the date time
group shown after signatures to respond by way of swom served
written notices to the following written CLAIMANT claims.

LAWFUL RESPONSE TO“THE SOVEREIGN”

1] That you (NZ Police Detective) Natalie Flowerdew-
Brown natural name worman, injured meJohn
HoaniKahakiWanoa,arrested my beneficiary propertyillegally,
as a resultyou liable d 13,000 plus NZ Police Officers
individually of my Notice on your person that 3™ day of October
2015you incurred a bill levy debt of a £1Trillion Pound Note
Claim against your Account shared against your Sovereign
Queen Elizabeth Il Head of NZ

State Government Police Prosecutors Oath of your Office above
Judge Brent Gibsons Headas a consequence of your Corrupt
Forged Documents you enforced and arrested my natural man
illegally with.(Detectives) Aaron Pascoe and Tim Duthie
Defaulted on my Private Contractsthe same asyou didandasa
consequence of their non-performance silence, failed to
refutemy Affidavitswere personally “served” these £1Trillion
Pound Note Levy Debtors OwedClaimsagainst yourBank
Accounts

Private Settlement attachmentslodged with AYNAX LTD
Debt Collection AGENTS in London UK Britain, That leaves
youNatalie Flowerdew-Brownperson to rebut, refute my
Affidavit lodged with Judge Brent Gibsonthe CHIEF COURT

ADMINISTRATOR AUCKLAND OFFICEto settle this case
you brought before Judge Grant Frazer on 3 October 2015 he
found me Innocent of the Charges, but your Police Prosecutor
used your Forged Documents to putme in Contract with you
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Thelnjurer of my Property person Ihold you Liable for your
own Created Criminal Charge Arrest Documents you enforced
against me, Liable d Judge Brent Gibson in Auckland District
Contract Courtas a Private Contractyou designed with your
own hand, brain, legal law mind, without Lawyers or Barristers

Notarized Signatures I expect you Natalie to Rebut my
Affidavitlodged with the CourtJudge Brent Gibson, to Rule
in my favorand dismiss your case as Frandulentof you to have
apersonal interest in my Beneficiary Names for your own NZ
POLICE Corporation Bank Interestssince you as a Detective
arrested my natural live body with your own hand typed Private

Contract Documents youmade claimto my Beneficiary Name
&Bank Account Financial Interests, do not fail to respond to my
Affidavitdemands in72 hours’ Notice toJudge Brent
Gibson.Then I expect him to settle my PRINCIPLE Claim.
Accounts againstyour Contract AgreementAGENT Claim
tomy Legal person interestsof what you are claiming to be
Mr WANOA,

John WANOA, WANOA John, and JohnHoani WANOAyou
and Police want to make money from a name ICLAIM a
financial interest in. I demand from Judge Gibson a WRIT to
seize those legalnames and my Land back and levy their Private

Accounts that I shall settle in the Kings Bench Admiralty Court
on King William IV Estate Land, Devon EnglandBritain
UK,Commonwealth States, London and Moai Crown Pacific
Islands World NWOKing William IV Flag Sovereign ‘Moai
Crown” Authority over his 66 Million Acres Land Confiscated
offQueen Elizabeth Iland our “QUEEN VICTORIA TRUST?
Account,

7] Simultaneously nameyou as theNatalie Flowerdew-
Brownclaiming my financial interest as if you are me,for Court
records

1) That in doing so, your senior supervisor acknowledged, that
the law of PRINCIPLEtoAGENT “NZ Crown” immediately
applies to your person Natalie Flowerdew-Brown as the First
RESPONDENT,make Gods SovereignTruth Statements to
REBUTmyJohn  HoaniKahakiWanoaCLAIMANTnatural
man, Notarized AFFIDAVITS within 72 hours of being served
on your Live Person by me, andPanmea Horton McKaymy
Native Assessor of Papatoetoe,and orShannon Withers, my
Barrister of Vulcan Chambers Lawyers, Auckland Central City

4) Natalie Flowerdew-Brown, the above three things are all I
ask you torespond to within72 hours, in a manner, frame stated
previously, as all of or any of the rest of my claims that you are
claiming a financial interest in, you are required to be responded
to by your seniors, even right to the very top of administrative
responsibility if necessary. Regards to this arranged Agreement
that Judge Brent Gibsonagrees tosettle your interests in me.

DUE PROCESS




1 All Seniors,Judges, Lawyers NZ Police, “Crown Agents”
Take Notice that{I John HoaniKahakiWanoa, HoaniWanoa
natural man, and the“*MOAI CROWN KING WILLIAM IV
TRUST”,“NA ATUA E WA AOTEA LIMITED?are Legal

Name Entities, have proof offirst Claim of Legal Right to any
financial interests in Corporate names Mr WANQOA, John
WANOA, WANOA John, John Hoani WANOAthat bears
any and all the financial beneficiary interests of CLAIMANT
to refuse to engage with any (allJPublic Servant (SYAGENT,

FLOWERDEW-BROWN-Natalie FLOWERDEW-
BROWNand your natural name used as your hand made
Signatory on your Documents, Natalie Flowerdew-
Brownexcept by way of swom served notarized written
Statementsunder yours and third party’s mustrebutmy Fraud
Land Transaction AffidavitsI

ShallLevy Debtor Charge allAGENT Syour full commercial
liability signed under penalty of perjury of the Court.That your
respective RESPONDENT statements words are true correct,
complete and not misleading in anyway whatsoever so help
ym}Godand other Third Party AGENT RESPONDENTS
replies.

2] Procedures other than the above are an insufficient response
as they permit lying by omission which no honorable “Public
Servant” AGENT, RESPONDENTor their draft may employ.
You and all third parties shall be Subpoena d to Court if Judge
fails to perform his duty to settle my account &dismiss charges

3] A copy of this notice [and attachments] will be served upon
the following natural persons.

1) Natalie Flowerdew -Brownthe RESPONDENT, AGENT

21 All current legal counsels for Natalie Flowerdew-Brown

3] Current legal counsel for Natalie FLOWERDEW -BROWN
4) Judge Brent Gibson Judge Grant Collins, Judge Grant Frazer
5) Atleast 40 third parties to 77 Cook St Landowners Fraud Deal
6) All third parties Fraud Accessories tampering with my Claims
7] Keeping all “third parties of financial mutual interests” if any,
astransparent, lawful obligations and rights of one to the others.

INTERMEDIATE CLAIMS:

1] As detailed in the “attachments® marked A B Cand D
respectively, proves beyond a shadow of doubt that.

2] NZ STATUTORY COURTS,POLICE
PROSECUTORShave absolutely No Sovereignty or
Jurisdiction whatsoever over myNatural bon

manJeinHoaniWanoacreated by God.

2] HoaniWanoaClaimant, is states here that; prior to engaging
in 2 Common Law Counsel, thatl am totally aware of forged
Un Authenticated, Un Solicited NZ POLICEArrest Criminal




Charging Orders Letterhead Logo StationaryDocuments,
Were illegitimately unlawfullywritten by the hands of Detective

Natalie Flowerdew-Brown who then enforcedthese fraud and
corrupted self-made laws upon my property true natural person,
by herOath of Office as a swormn Public Servant Police
Officernamed,and unlawfullymademeinto an illegitimate
contract“demanding performance ofme, my legal namesas her
Claim”

3} I now claim that via “Due Diligence®Ialwaysknew how this
fraud police corrupt abuse of lawtook place, in keeping with
myCommon Law Duty of Care not to harm another human
being.

41 And that now, Natalie Flowerdew-Brownhas established in
her own Sovereign Mind that she is a Sovereign Masterofher
own“Crown”New Zealand Govemment ‘“NZ POLICE” Law
she wrote/typed up for her “Crown” Corporation Trust Legal

Dead Person speakingAGENTSasone Entity, as an Accused
CorruptNatural Person who arrested me as another hidden
Identityas Sworn Oath of Office Natalie FLOWERDE W~
BROWNsubject servantrespectfullyinvite her PublicServantsin
particular and all other addressees upon whom these swom
matters are served to perform theirs/her own Due Diligenceacts

5) By studying the referred to “attached docwments” so that
Judge too, may distancethemselves from the fraudulent folly of
historical police fraud, corruption, breach of oath and treason,
unwittingly committed by you all in absence of proofs of claims
in all attached documents marked, A, B, C & D respectively.

6) To all addressees, your oath of office swom or not, take notice

7] That you have 72 [seventy two] hours commencing with the
date time group shown after signatures to

8] File on Natalie Flowerdew -Brownin accordance with notice
“due process” your refutations (if any) of all the herein sworn
served claims in the exact sequence as they are stated herein.

9] Your failure to refute the claims or you remain silent, will be
accepted by you and The Common Law Court Jury of Peers
as the truth in law, final settlementjudgment in law between us.

SIMPLE CLAIM MADE BY “THE CLAIMANT?>

1) There aremore than 2 kinds of persons other than accuser and
accused involved in every statutory commercial claim challenge
2) They respectively affect the ‘Live Souls’of Sovereign Natural
PeopleNatalie Flowerdew-Brown&John HoaniKahakiWanoa

Equally so shall settle this agreement between herthe Accuser
who injured meas the accused criminal, who did not injure
anyone,She put me into a Commercial Contract Court with her
Enforced Contract Documents made herself, against me, made




into a Corporate Dead person. I spoke for that dead person on 3™
October 2015 as a naturalperson challenged her own hand type

Legal Documents she enforced on my natural person while
she held that Legal Dead Person nameon her Documentsshe
claims to have a financial interest in. Can’t show me a natural
person she arrested me as HoaniWanoa (Refer Page 105)
Crn15004012803and Crn 15004012896 and  again
CRN15004012803(Refer Page 107) Natalie Flowerdew-Brown
(Detective)*Notice to Unrepresented Defendant Case
Review’Crn CRN Fraud

Proof of Claim Note Court Record ~HoaniWanoaClaimant

Natural Person HoaniWanoaCm Page 105 15004012803 Charge
Code 1814 And Crn 150040128946 (Natural Person) Charge Code
6111 discrepancy for the Court Record as Identified TheftFraud

Andthe CRN15004012803for a Corporate Legal Fiction Person
designed and Enforced by Detective Natalie Flowerdew-Brown
she used to arrest me with and not her as Constablewho meant
to arrest citizens andnot a Detective in this case, is a civil matter
andnot a criminal matter. The fact that an unidentified PRISON

OFFICERsigned a NOTICE OF BAIL TO THE DEFENDANT
(Refer Page 20) Mt Eden Prison on 10.11/2015Document PRN
199536 Driver License No BK$56659 and Birth Certificate Date
08 Augnst 1949 as a means of Benefit Fraud, extracting money
out of my Beneficiary name Accounts into “NZ
POLICE”*AUCKLAND DISTRICT COURT> Coiporate
Accounts and not into my ANZ Beneficiary Accountunder my
natural real

NameJohn HoaniWanoa, The Accounts in HoaniWanoaname
wasopened by Police usingfraud financial instruments to alter
tamper in my financial affairs, which 1 amchallenging
thelegal name financial inheritance interests that belongs to
me I ask the Court for full disclosure ofwho is

Stealing money from name s that look, sound like my name I
am investigating as Identity theft. AccusedNatalie Flowerdew-
Brownof corrupting New Zealand Law, NZ POLICE Private
Company Corporation for the Court toact Third Party she
disclosed to me, Judge Brent Gibson, Judge Grant Frazer, Judge
Collins and all other Judges involved as third parties of the
original LandownersFraud Deals

3] The “dead legal fiction person private strawman corporation”
named inDisclosure Index (Itemn No.13) Exhibit (Page 1) signed
by one of 13,000+ (NZ POLICE RESPONDENTS)akaNatalie
FLOWERDEW-BROWNas No2 aka FLOWERDEW-BROWN

4] The Statutory Commercial Court can only claim jurisdiction
over the strawman corporation COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCT
FLOWERDEW-BROWN(THE RESPONDENT} Dead Entity
Person Natalie FLOWERDEW-BROWNEZhibit - {Ttem No.13)
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5] Therefore, according to Exhibit (Item No.13) (Page 45 and
g44)lawfully demands and declares that

6) All and every Court proceedings, in the Statutory District and
Family Courts demanding “performance” of any nature upon
Natalie Flowerdew-Brown, live soul Sovereign Natural Person
Exhibit Section 13(1) of the Criminal Disclosure Act 2008 Police

Prosecutor I demand from the Court a Full Disclosure under
section 14(1) of the Criminal Disclosure Act (Page 107) Auckland
Central Police Station CRN 15004012803 I shall write to O/C
case request for further disclosure on NFAA85@police.govt.nz

Natalie Flowerdew-Brown signed this Document and handed it
to me with no date on it. She made the name of the Defendant
called John WANOAwhich I did not design. The fact remains
who this name legally belongs to and where was any real money
value generated from itfor whose financial beneficial interest,
If it was my interests then I would have printed the name that
way, but it is typedon NZ POLICE Stationary with this Legal

Document Contract identityMr WANOA Dead Person Entity
controlled by Natalie Flowerdew-Brown at her Employers work
Address in Auckland Central Police Station Cnr Cook Street and
Mayoral Drive. She setit out in her non LOGO Letterhead letter

toMr WANOA the Legal Person who is not me nor did I write
it that way for my own interest in its monitory value, Iam now
investigating why Natalie Flowerdew-Brownforged this name
for her beneficial use without telling me, that she has exclusive
rights of claim to this name that look like my real natural name,

she copied now has to respond to my claims to its
Inheritancevalue that I claim the legal rights to know about
her intentions through the Court Judge before trial. And if she
fails to respond then the Judge shall rule in my favor and
dismiss her fraund case against me the natural person. Apprehend
her, return property she stole from me including my ‘1/61 — 77
Cook St Land’back into my legal title possession. I ask Judge
Brent Gibson and

any other Judge of the day to then grant me a WRIT to
recccupy my ancestor’s lands of 77 Cook Streetand leave me
to recover any debts owed to me and my chief renters creditors
levy debts due and payable against the fraudulentlandowners
Simon Brent RowntreeandJames PierceBrown andNZ
POLICE Officers Natalie Flowerdew-Brown,Aaron Pascoe,

Tim Duthie, natural persons, All Conveyance Lawyers who
fabricated the 77 Cook StreetLand Transfer MortgageFraud
Documents to defraud my Native Land Chiefs and the Public
of New Zealand, Mark Hornabrook and Andrew McDonald
Conveyance Lawyers Bank Managers Real Estate Agents Liable

7) Toanswer for, defend for or makeplea for NZ Government
created Strawman Corperationperson registered as
NatalieFLOWERDEW-BROWN, aka FLOWERDEW-
BROWNIs now lawfully declared to be nulland voidab
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initiofraudulent, misrepresentation of several elements of a
(private) contract, servedon me with herunique hand
typedPrivate Commercial

Contract Arrest Documents which had no Court Seal or Police
Seal or Notary signed or sealed, and I considered the paperwork
to contain no Authority or NZ Law Societyapproval to
enforceher own documents personal to her, to exonerate, exempt
herself from Section 91 (1) of the Crimes Act 1961 civil case
against my natural birth man John HoaniWanoa, claim her a
Fraudster

8] And also such an engagement, is in a total breach of Natalie
Flowerdew-BrownCommon Law un lienable rights as such
demands/performances are unlawfully converted from the state

created dead legal person,NatalieFLOWERDEW-BROWN
aka FLOWERDEW-BROWNbeing effectuated with dire
threats ofunwarranted punishments upon the Sovereign Master
Natalie Flowerdew-Brownbreach of her Public Servants Oath
of Office (if any)to uphold her un ~lien ableun-alienable rights.

9] Therefore Natalie Flowerdew-Brownrepudiates all alleged
contractsshe knowinglycreatedunder “NZ POLICE”private
statutory trusts; she openly signedit and enforced it into Law

101 Sucha “NZ POLICE>Corporateentity trustisnull andveid
ab initio (from the very beginning] as her individual non
Lawyer, non-New Zealand LawEnforcement creation, violates
several essential principles; establish a binding contract to me

11] Take Notice that! Any person upon whom this legal notice is
served who uses these Documents to pursue any claims against
Natalie Flowerdew-Brown in the name of the dead legal fiction
personFLOWERDEW -BROWN, Natalie FLOWERDEW -

BROWN, And claims against the namesHoaniWanoa, John
HoaniWanoa, HoaniKahakiWanoain the name ofthe dead
legal fiction persons John HOANI WANQA, WANOA John,
Mr WANOA, HOANI WANOA, John WANOA, WANOA
(HOANI JOHN WANOA Refer to Page 109}is fully Liable d

12] NZ POLICE Auckland
City(Detective)RESPONDENTNatalie  Flowerdew-Brown
subjectedherself to privatedefault Contractwith John
HoaniWanoanaturalman CLAIMANT for damagesof
wrongful arrest and Benefit Fraud Documents cover-up
forgeries third party case I applied to hear my case in a higher
CourtofAdmiralty Jurisdiction and Authority in the

Kings Bench Courtin LondonShesuccessfully obtainedthe
financial propertyinterests of me as HoaniWanoaandJohn
HoaniWanoa natural living man, from a Commeon LawCourt
acquired Authority,applied a Contract Court Jurisdiction to

her illegal Forged ClaimDocuments to claim my interests in
the Legal names she invented and allowed the Police access to
an account attached to my real name, thatnot even I see or get
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areceipt for the withdrawal of this money, or have any access to
its Bank beneficiary name of HoaniWanoaEstate Inheritance

13] That Natalie Flowerdew-Brown acknowledges that as an
honorable person, thatshe has a Common Law Duty of Care to
Natalie FLOWERDEW-BROWN&FLOWERDEW BROWN

14) Natalie Flowerdew-BrownStates that astatutory contract
that she entered into with Natalie FLOWERDEW-
BROWNand FLOWERDEW BROWNIegal persons is null
and void ab initio [from the beginning) such contract s was
between two very dead legal fiction corporate persons on Page
45 “NZ POLICE> person who spoke in Court to me as a Live
Police Prosecutor 17

December 2015 and Natalie signed “Natalie FLOWERDE W~
BROWN? as she the Fraud Misleading Document Creator this
one Police Officer (Refer Page 44 Constable Christian IOGHA
signed this Statement as his accurate knowledge used for court

Proceedings aware it is an offence to be false or mislead. She
has invented Forged Documents with her NZ POLICE
colleague as he, Christian stating Natalie Flowerdew-Brown
natural name is Detective “FLOWERDEW -BROWN”a
Corporate Contract legal person who arrested me in my house
but won’t prosecute

Me as a Police Prosecutor the Injurer of my Body John
HoaniWaneaThis shows the Court thatNatalie acted a Natural
person under ‘Common Law Courtof Jurisdiction’legal
person in a ‘Contract Courtof Jurisdiction®as direct conflict in
NZ Law,

15] Natalie Flowerdew-Browndeclares that the only court to
adjudicate any claims that any natural person makes upon the
acquired Common Law Properties of Natalie Flowerdew-
Brownmust be done by way of contract to be examined before
a Common Law Court jury of peers. Acted as Contract Court

1] Via this communication requireNatalie Flowerdew-
Brown(and her legal counsel) to immediately cease from these
vexatious proceedings and consult together to consider joining
forces in respect to

171 Prove to the Court that the “Crown”Corporate Logo of the
Police Private Company Dead Entity Person legal Fiction name
NZ POLICEPrivate Trust is false and misleading the Court and
Public of New Zealand, which also has a “Crown” Corporation

Dead Entity called AUCKLAND DISTRICT COURT Persons
name as a Private Trustwith Judge Grant Frazer as its Trustee in
Exhibit (111) He found me Innocent of Crimes under the Crimes
Act 1961 Section 91 (1) Date of Court Hearing 3™ October 2015,

Refer to my Evidence of the signature of a Common Law Court
Natural Person as Unauthorized Enforcement Arresting Officer
Detective Natalie Flowerdew-Brown used Forged Documents
knowingly did alter and tamper with Statements made by third
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party Tenant witnessesof 77 Cook St to make False
MisleadingClaims to Legal Names; she typed up in her own
capacity Law

Handas the creator of fraud legal names she used of no financial
interest in.To speakas‘HoaniWanoa’ name to any financial
claim of interest to that nameshe designed. She has to prove to
me and the Judge adjudicating my claim set againsther Claims
to own that Dead Entity name I state looks like my name. She

Made this Document up fraudulently to steal my Identity to any
value that name inheritsI have first right of Legal Claim to that
inheritance value ownership, if she or any othername Dead or
Live person wishes to Rebut my own uniqueClaim to that name
if she hasmore Value and Interest of it and its Land Ownership

77 Cook Street land value its debts owed now due and payable.
thenshe as Third Party Liability, show the Court her part
accessory to the Fraud Landowners of 77 Cook StProperty Land
and other Assets we recover debis owed by James Pierce Brown
and Simon Brent Rowntree default Contract Criminals as Moai
King William IV Trust,Levy Debtors to me Trust Chief Renter

A SIMPLE SERIOUS CLAIM PRESCEDENT CASE

1] From the transcript “Defended Hearing” NICHOLAS
BRUCE CREE V IRD the tenor [in brief) reads. The defendant
(NICHOLAS BRUCE CREE) failed to “appear” and was fined
$730:00 in absentia,

2] The fines referred to above are primafacieevidence that there
is money in the NICHOLAS BRUCE CREE commercial
corporate entity account

3) That the COURTS in the persons of its Officers know how to
do it, and in fact, have indeed transferred the benefits (Money,

Cash, Dough] from the (John WANOA Refer to Page3PRN
199536 Trust Account) aka (HoaniWanoa corporationRefer to
Page 18 John HoaniKahakiWanoa natural man under duress,
signed NOTICE OF BAIL as the RESPONDENT “Crown”
Corporation natural woman Natalie Flowerdew -BrownNZ

POLICEDetective Forgery of Documents Offence committed
here to extract money of my interests without this money going
into my own ANZ Bank Account I want fully disclosed as my
evidence of Fraud and Extortion of money that I natural man
John HoaniWanoaCLAIM as CLAIMANT. Prison
OFFICERsigned this Bail Bond to Defendant s Money legal
Instrument

Please Note for the Record Defendant the name appears to be a
natural person named HoaniWanoathat I did not, do not, have
not written my name in this fashion. It was created once Natalie
Flowerdew-Brown enforced her Forged Arrest Documents that
started the frail of Fraud Third Party Joinders in corrupting the

(gz ®)
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NZ Law Justice Systemn She did not acquire an Arrest Warrant
or Authority to authenticate her Legal Charge Arrest Docutnents
that the Deputy Registrar signed off as True for him to collect

This money I CLAIM to have the financial Interestofand not
the NZ POLICEdead person who is another Police Prosecutor
speaking for this Dead Person posing as “HoaniWanoa” Natural
person Corporate Person these Dead Persons of the “Crown”

Corporation is operating a SCAM Business against my Interests
amount to FRAUD Persons I want Judge Brent Gibson to Arrest
(Refer toPage 20Deputy Registrar Liable for Extorting money)

Please Note for the Record, that1 appeared before Judge Grant

Frazer who found me innocent of any charges case should have
ended right there 3™ October 2015. I told him he has no Queen
above his head No Sovereignty and No Jurisdiction to try me in
his Court! It was the Police who made a Private Legal Contract
through Natalie Flowerdew-Brown who arrested me using her

Arrest Documents in a Commeon Law Courtand switched them
into Contract Court several Criminal Offences she committed
knowingly wrote and typed up Documents she altered all the
Statements into Legalese as not the real persons she portrays as

acceptable evidence she and her NZ POLICEDead
colleaguesshe and her real live natural persons spoke for in
their dead entity persons place as Police Prosecutor versus me
John HoaniKahakiWanoa(John Wanoa in shortjthat day I was
standing in

Court as this man. This Dead person called NZ POLICEhad its
Double impersonator Police Woman speaking for ITI found to
be frandulent using (Detective) Natalie Flowerdew-Brown
Forged Documents to try me after the Judge found me innocentt

4] From Counsels research and experience in the courts, a
Judgeknows absolutely that of “Public Servants® because of
their ignorance re an existence of the legal persom, are
innocently and unwittingly committing fraud and are therefore
notculpable.

5 That MeJohn HoaniKahakiWanoa(John Wanoa in
shorthhas been damaged byNZ LAW system and as Common
Law Duty of CarebyNatalie Flowerdew~
BrownRESPONDENT Abuse of Law; Counsel forJohn
HoaniKahakiWanoa

Lawfully claimsagainstPolice Natalie Flowerdew-Brownis a
criminal fraudster,I ampursuing damages claim at the seat of
COURTS out of hers and every other third party Police fraud
Criminal Offenders EstateBank AccountsBusinesses Assets

8] Therefore I as John
HoaniKahakiWanoahaveinstructedPaumea Horton McKayto
league with my Barrister Shanon Withers Law Counsel, with
no cost up front, assist mepursue a WRITclaimagainstNatalie
FLOWERDEW-BROWN aka
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FLOWERDEW-BROWNTHE COURTthen allowing me to
seize my 66777 Cook St Land back into my Possession and arrest
the landowner proprietors of Cook St James Pierce Brown and
Simon Brent Rowntree and their Conveyance Lawyers, Natalie
and all other third party for stealing money from our respective
corporatetruststhat I’Me has a financial CLAIM of interest in

that name HoaniWanoalnheritance 1 want fully disclosed of
all information I lodge from time to time over a period of my
investigations with my Private Debt Collector Agent AYNAX
LIMITED UK Britain and retumed from Natalie Flowerdevw~
Brown Aka FLOWERDUE-BROWN - RESPONDENT and
other Accused Criminals by the Court to me the
CLAIMANTJohn HoaniWaneafinancial inheritance property
title interests

For your information of the successful Case Precedent

1] Both Nicholas Bruce Cree and Paumea Horton McKay did
not pursue their just lawful claims of financial damages
against THE COURT

2] As at that date (1999 and 2014) respectively, they were in a
similar state of ignorance on how THE COURT works in that
regard,

3] And it is only of late that Law Counsel obtained the actual
“Transcript” of NIC CREE defended hearing which showed
the fact of fines.

4] The Auckland DistrictCourt is therefore stood on Notice
that John HoaniWanoais the trueinterest beneficiary of
theDefendant nameHoaniWanoaforgedby the criminal Fraud

“RESPONDENT ~ NZ POLICE” natural person Prosecutor
Natalie Flowerdew-Brown who also created, forged the names
Mr WANOA, aka John WANOAsitus or constructive trust
and that

5] Natalie Flowerdew-Brownis the natural personbeneficiary
of Natalie FLOWERDEW-BROWN aka FLOWERDEW-
BROWNFitus or constructive trust accused
RESPONDENT challenged by John
HoaniWanoaCLAIMANT truenatural man lawfully
demandsout from herrespective Trusts Accounts

An Assets Bank accountfor damagesshe caused serious injury
to me and my personal property name John HoaniWanoa
and land my creditorsrecovers by way of Property
Confiscation Writs of Orders awarded by the Court as
Salvage Debts Owed

4] THE COURTresponseNoticere-established the Sovereigns
Peace of Mind as we are all duty bonnd under oath to uphold
“The Common Law Duty of Care to mot harm another human
being which can be breached in two ways,
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7] The first is found in those who do an injuryand the second is
found in those who fail to protect another human being from

injury when they can, in this case this human set out to injure me

8) Barrister Shannon WithersCounsel instructions that by
these presents,“AUCKLAND DISTRICT COURT?in said
“persons” “Registrar” Exhibit (Refer Page 20)whereas (Judge

Brent Gibson and“NZ POLICE® Prosecutor)Shall) or may
settle, cease from adjudicating any matter regarding the natural
nameHoaniWanoafinancial interests in thisTrust to examine
award all legal just claims of “John WANOA> TrustAccount
PRN 199538DOB 08/08/194% to HOANI KAHAKI WANOA
Account ANZ 06 0859 0539870 00 Legal Person createdby Bank

107 All the information containedin the paperwork is intended
for the addressee, and it did appear to contain private privileged
information. At the titne, it was blatant as difficult as to whether

The paperwork was necessarily the official views, or opinions of
the New Zealand Police. I do not consider the messages to be
received in error as I am the only recipient entitled to receive the
paperwork. However it is of concemn to see my natural person

identity allinformation has been compromised, usedillegally
and fraudulently disclosed, copied with intent to mislead distort
and distributed — at large amongst what I consider as accessories
to the Fraud Land Transfer Transaction problems of 77 Cook
Street Property I allege staff of the NZ Police covered up what
information the landowners proprietors and their Conveyance

Fraud Land Lawyers are withholding against public interest in
accountability for their misdealing’s on what is our Native Land
Title Property I have a legal right to Re Occupy and Confiscate
back into our Hapuas a consequence of Land Owners Lawyer

RESPONDENTS failed to refute our CLAIMANT Saffidavits
CLAIM publicly notified remained Silent on their part as non-
performance, non-rebut of all my Affidavits thatresulted in a
defaulted Private Contract with all named persons liable third
parties to the Fraud Land Transaction Deal evidence now in the
hands of AYNAX LIMITED Debt Recovery Britain UK, This

Case Fileis now known intemationally disclosed publicly of its
authentic writings as Proof of Claimthat I swear my Oath of
Office to Moai Earth G od, MoaiHapu, King Emest Augustus V,
King William IV public of Moai Earth Commonwealth World
Of interest all paperwork I received contained no “NZ POLICE”
seals, no “NZLAW SOCIETY LTD” seals, no BARRISTER

Seals, no LAWYER Seals, no JP JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
Seals, no “Crown” Corporation seals, no QUEEN ELIZABETH
II SOVEREIGN seal. And I consider these at the whim; type of

Legal Documents seriously corrupted the NZ JUSTICE LAW of
New Zealand. I was told to comply as I did under duress, but I
see Natalie Flowerdew-Brown made Laws of her own up as she




went through 8 of the Maori UN Federal Marshalsand me she
managed to arrest us with these lllegitimate illegal so called

True Sworn Signed Legal Instruments If Natalie Flowerdew-
Brown Police Stationary Paperwork is not Lawfully supported
by any Legal Legitimate Statute Act, Law or Instrument to
support her construction of a Law that she designed by her own
hands, to arrest me and us with, then I wish the Judge to urgently

Investigate her main purpose of arresting me to quash it not for
the Landowners and their staff of Tournament Group Limited
and Tenants financial redress, but for her own financial gain,
interests, since she changed the Status of at least 20 of 40natural
persons Statements who she altered names and stories made into
different language understood by Lawyers Judges Barristers and

Police only Clearly this is adeceptionl ask of you as a learned
Judge Brent Gibson to make an honestconscientious decision
to reverse the mistakes Natalie Flowerdew-Brown made of her
inexperience wrongful forced arrest, trespass, eviction, injury on
me release me with a Property Writ Instrument through my
Law BarristerShannon Withersto Confiscate 77 Cook St
Land, Bank AccountsAssetBusinesses, Property, to defray for
damages against all persons I accused as RESPONDENTS —

CROWN AGENTS who I Claim set about knowingly with
information they gathered to defraud me and the public of New
Zealand of all of curBeneficiary Accounts and Bank Accounts,
using “Pope Francis Parliament Law”of “Vatican City” and

Trusts of the World Popes created when he publicly notified all
users of that Law he Destroyed Trusts and Corporations all over
the World. This New Zealand Government knows it, but fails to
acknowledge, I Liable d, the persons singled out as offenders.

‘We Moai BankCreditor Moai Power House Group Members
Britain UK Moai Crown King William IV Trusts has already
Bill Charge Levy Debtor d them, is now legally a Private matter
with the default Private Contract Accused Levy Debtorsand us

11] Presents: (Moai Earth God Sovereign Truth Lore to you)

Common Law witness or (Memberof the Confederation of Tribes of Aotearoa Nu Tireni [New Zealand)
Please be warned that there are Publishing Rights Patents and Copyright wording inside these Legal
Documents and it is your legal lawful legitimate right to claim what words and material belongs to you
in these Moai Crown King William IV Admiralty Court Martial Law Documents Seals Flags and Titles

that if you claim to be a Party to its commercial banking liens levy, monitory value, property ownership,
then you must file into the Rolls Building Fetter Lane in the High Court of Admiralty in London for any
Claims that you wish to make regarding your claim if you hold a Title to King William IV Estate Land
or any part of our “Moai Crown King William IV Trust” “Queen Victoria Trust” Financial Interests to
what is contained as Claims against “Crown” Corporation and or its Frand L and Titles, Laws and Assets.

Signed:

Kaumatua




Sworn and witnessed before a Sui Juris Kaumatua Member of The

The Sovereign Council of Chiefs of ‘The Confederation of Tribes of AoteaRoaNiuTirini (New
Zealand) established International Law of United Nations NWO Congress 59 Member State Sovereign

King William IV 1835 Declaration of IndependenceFlag Sovereign Authorityzsth Oct 1835 flying
under theUpper House of ParliamentWaitangi Marae ‘King William IV Admiralty Court Martial
Law Flag Pole’New World Order eight pointed star ‘St Patrick Church OrderFlag of Jurisdiction®

Signedby John HoaniWanoaMoai Crown Surrogate King William 1VQOath Taker

Confederation of Tribes of AotearoaNu Tireni [New Zealand] eight pointed star flag represents the
Seven Sacred Waka that possess the most sacred taonga of AoteaRoa [New Zealand] Pacific islands
and theEighth point represents King William IV Ship of Admiralty, brought British Non MoaiHaputo
Aotearoa [New Zealand] This flag is the true Sovereignty of Native Land Chiefs, formed this ‘Private
Contract Flag'legacy of our Kingof Commerce King of the Sea King Bench Ad miralty Court

Date Time......M ondaylsﬂ' January 2016.......

TR RAMTSTH {1 GRRAT COURT OF 04l B s SOTAL 40K OF 402 HANARTRHTA LGIRON

MIRANDA WARNING ORDER! DECRATION OF True Name and ORIGINATION OF UNALIENABLE RIGHTS
Pursuant to the OATHS AND DECLARATIONS ACT 1957 S 16. CIF 1908 56 S 49 Declarant may be sworn
in Scots Form:

I swear by Almighty God, as know | shall answer to God at the great Day of Judgment that.
twill speakthe Truth, the whole truth, and nothing but the truth.

am a natural person created by God

God is the originator of all my unalienable rights.

That my true Christian names and my true family name is/are

-~

-...John HoanikKahakiWanoa...John Wanoa....HoanikKahakiWanoa........  sSssbae="=

I declare that | am absolutely not the dead legal fiction person (Strawman-Corporation) Created by
non-Christian Romans, and given the name sounding {Idem Sonans) names when spoken, as my true
name. But when written, the Christian part of my true name is sometimes expressed all or in part, in
UPPER CASE CAPITALS and sometimes underscored as

we: M WANOA...HOANI JOHN WANOA...John WANOA..WANOA..WANOA John..HOANI WANOA.........

That the OFFICERS of the PRIVATE CORPORATION “THE NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT” and its
subsidiaries THE COURTS/POLICE have absolutely NO JURISDICTION what so ever over and natural
Person created by God via Natural Law. (Jus Law). (8a) See NICHOLAS BRUCE CREE V IRD CRN
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9032015104 5106 LOWER HUTT DISTRICT COURT status hearing 03/11/1999' Defended Hearing
17/12/199 CRN 9032015 104. (8b) See also PAUMEA HORTON MCKAY JNR V NZ POLICE 24/10/2014
CRI-2012-092-009831MANUKAU DISTRICT COURT

POLICE/COURT OFFICERS read and heed. Choose to retreat from the threats and breach of the peace
by attempting to engage with this Natural Person and return this Miranda Warning Order back to the
Natural Person “Server” True life Energy Force Moai Earth God Peacelove Harmony Long Life to You

POLICE/COURT/OFFICERS DECLARANTS SIGNATURE ....cccorvereer e cvrnsinennennns SWOTN inAuckland before me

“Natural Person Common Law witness” pursuant to Inalienable Right to Contract to take oath and

WItNESS SIGNATUIES crv v e s b s s s s senen s s e srare e s e s




"Sequence of Events"

A] Cook Street:

1] On the 28" September 2015, I went to Auckland Central Police Station to report my land
claim new information as I always have done with the Station Manager Tony Geldenhys over a 3
year period before going onto the land at 61 Cook Street back in 2012 to going onto the land in
2015 as 77 Cook 8t Auckland Central City. I wrote a notice of my intentions of seizing 77 Cook
Street land this time since I have not got any response to my Affidavits from the land Proprietors.
I informed the Receptionist and Sergeant that I wall call if there is any trouble on the land block
to assist me with Police Officers if I find the situation arisk to my own safetyand land interests

I left the Station at about 4.00pm, arrived on the road outside of Cook Street at about 3pm. I met
the Marshals in a meeting with them and then they went into Tournament Group Limited Office
at about Spm a8 September 2015. I stayed with Erin Katil on the road to wait for the Marshals
to evict the occupants out and off our land we confiscating back into our possession. Then I gota
call from one of the Marshals who said that the Police Officer wants to talk to me. I said I will
call my Police at Auckland Central Police Station first before entering the Property from the

Public Road. I then called the Auckland Central Police Station for assistance at around about
Spmto tell them I am going in because I got asked by the Police in there to come in. I used my
friend Erin mobile which was erratic and I couldn’t hear half what the Police Officer was saying
to me, then went in when I saw a Police car zoom past me after the Receptionist said Police
should be there now she called them to go there. So with that note I went and spoke to the Police
woman at the Office where she told me to wait outside, at the main entrance so I did and on my
way out I saw the staff there outside by the main entranceway inside.

An older Police man came over to speak to me and I told him what is going on and then he said
to me that the Marshals are all getting arested if they don’t leave. I said I want to see the main
Marshals leader. And so he went back in and escortedLeader John Mongaout,then said to me,two
of the Marshals don’t want to be arrested. So I said in that case all out, or all arrested. So I made
the decision with him for us all to leave, since the Police have made their decision then I am not
arguing with them and will treat them all with the land occupants as third parties in this Fraud
Land Case in Court. We left at about 5 30 pm after giving our details to Police Officers.

B] B07/16 Park Avenue Otahuhu Apartment
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Arrest by Natalie Flowerdew-Brown Sequence. [Herein after Natalie]

2] Oct 02/2015 about 1120hrs I received a visit by the NZ POLICE headed by CIB (Detective)
Natalie Flowerdew-Brownand hercolleague. 1 allowed them to enter under
extrem eduressandprotest because from previous experience I knew that! She then served me with
her Documents to read and so I did. I noticed that the Documents did not appear to be a written
Arrest Warrant but accusations from her in her own writings and non-Disclosureof everything I
expected her to disclose truthfully but contradict her Statements and Oath of Officeldemand
from the Police and Court Judge made available to me and my Barrister I instructed to be fully
disclosed to us all

I noticed my natural name I always write as John HoaniWanoa and John Wanoa was missing in
all of her Documents, but I saw these names I did not create but have a legal lawful CLAIM of
financial value interest in the names Mr WANOA, John WANOA, HOANI WANOA, WANOA,
WANOA John, and their inheritance from where the money is created from I want disclosed to
me as property I believe to be stolen that Natalie Flowerdew-Brown has implicated in her Claim
Documents to have the same interest as I have. I also want to know whose account has this
money gone into other than my account for whose benefit, because if I sighed Documents to
someone who is impersonating me I suspect on examining her Documents in my house for the

very first time, then that I am treating this ag a crime she committed at that point she arrested me
illegally without Authentic Documents of Authority on that basis want the Judge to seftle this
case out of Court with me and my Barrister from this point she arrested me. I am familiar with
what is happening here as I am proficient in legalese Instruments presented to this Commercial
Contract Court of Jurisdiction she arrested me with her Contract Documents looking at them her
Colleagues swore her Legal Name as Natalie FLOWERDEW-BROWN origination of her
Offence against me she has seriously injured she must now refute my AFFIDAVIT as

CLAIMANT against her the RESPONDENT who Tampering with the Staff of Tournament
Group Limited of 77 Cook Street and Tenants Witnesses there who had written or typed swom
Statements she then altered and rewrote their names in the same way like my natural real name
John HoaniWanoa changed into Upper and Lower Case names that I do not use every day. She
altered,forged format Typed Legal Fiction names to benefit her Crown Corporations Financial
Interests against my interestsand or those who complained to Police and also because the Court
Judge is conducting the Police Criminal charges against me,settlement Agreement with Natalie.

Why she ordered me to remove my shirt without a removal warrant or an amrest warrant on my
body, then took it away as her Court evidence with my shirt as Private to my Coniract Partner
King William V Admiralty Crown Sovereign Authority Badge and Photo of him on it, I
treated as Stolen Propertyl found Offensive to my own Native Indigenous WanoaMoai Royal

Family Hapu name she degraded and humiliated me a Chief in my own right on my own land in
my brand new Residential Business surroundings with at least 10 Police intimidated me inside
and outside the new 4 story Hotel like building with many Police cars everywhere looking like a
war zone, just to come and arrest one of me, a point of extreme stupidity, and a waste of Police
time and money, with me being a public figure on intemet media makes Police very much out
hyped. She also confiscated my medication as evidence to her charges against me I considered
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ward and then Greenlane Hospital Heart surgery ward. Please note that she put my life at risk
and I never had medication for the time I was in Custody I found repugnant to New Zealand
Human Rights Law, is my complaint to the Court that I want this comrupt case thrown out on that
count and a count of negligence on her part had no regard for my well-being but her “Crown”
Corporation NZ POLICEfinancial benefit as it appears in her Statements under BAIL
CONDITIONS and BOND to release me from Prison after she arrested me illegally, I found
unlawful and serious mistake other Lawful Authority job,as a Law Enforcement Officer.

(Please note that she was acting in Common Law Jurisdiction) her own unique hand written
typed and signed Contract Documents as she forced me into her Commercial Coniract herself,
served me by natural name Natalie Flowerdew-Brown in the NZ Common Law Jurisdiction
as a fully Uniformed “NZ POLICE”“Crown” Corporation CIB Detective Police Officernot
permitted by Oath of Office to Arrest me (but a ConstableAuthority only as I know it to be,

Can serve me a Contract) her first mistake she made. And then she only, served me Documents
in her Legal name Capitals, Detective FLOWERDEW-BROWNon that day 2™ October 2013
as I was taken into Custody by Police to Auckland Central Police Station.That was her second
mistake. Her third mistake was that she forged the names I saw not ag me true normal use name.
I also noticed that she made at least 5 names that looked like mine in Capital Letters to make the
names used for different fraudulent reasons I want her to explain why so many names that are
not congistent with my natural name for my own beneficial and financial reasons I want the

Judge to tell me and my Barrister I have instructed as well for her in person to provide a full
disclosure of these names and surnames that are not my own created useful names for my benefit
and no one else! Would the Court please ask Natalie FLOWERDEW-BROWN to prosecute
me herself because she is the only natural person and legal person I am interested in to answer
me natural man she arrested, mistreated me with confiscating my medication risked my life with
heart failure and potential death, lacked duty of care. Andshe injured my property body, name
and took away my legal Authority King William IV Admiralty Court Martial Law Shirt Property
as I am internationally known in my own right as “King John PRINCIPLE is my own Private

Contract Business che tampered with illegally as a Third PatyNZ Police
“Crown” AGENTtoSecond Party Land Proprietors James Pierce Brown and Simon Brent
Rowntree in a Default Contract to me First Party Land Interests! We now have a3 way mixed
Private Contract of a conflicting interest that only a Barrister or Lawyer in his profession can
answer to my instruction to Barrister Shannon Withersto ask the Court to honor my Default
Contract with both Land Owner Occupiers James Pierce Brown and Simon Brent Rowniree
and Natalie Flowerdew-Brownand grant me and my British UK and Aotea New Zealand
Executives, Administrators, Creditors and Native Chiefs a Writ to seize of my ancestral lands
of 77 Cook Street Auckland and all that land attached to its entire Moai Native Hapu Chiefs
Land Rent Chiefs Allodial Title.

This is what I discussed in my home with the Legal Person Natalie FLOWERDEW-
BROWNas I am proficient in legalese speak to know what she is doing with words to an effect
likened to fraud and misleading the Court, why I accused her of knowing this is frand too she is
committing by tampering also with the Management staff and their tenants Statements she made
them a mix
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of Upper Case and Lower Case lettering for reasons of deception and extortion of money using
those natural people’s names as Dead People the same as she did to my natural name I found to
be Crimes under the NZ Law Crimes Act 1961 Acts severally including Section 91 (1) Crimes
Act 1961. I discussed all this with her but she didn’t want to hear me tell her my legal rights. So
now] say that if she cannot refute this Sequence of Events A-B-C-D as the Police Prosecutor and

Not the Dead Person NZ POLICE another Fourth Party live person Police is standing for that
dead person instead of Natalie, then this is not real Justice as settlementI wish from this Court. If
she fails to appear, then I expect the Judge to rule in my favor because she would not be able to
tell her own truth to back her Arrest Documents on me. And it’s not in the public’s interest to see
her not be held accountable for injuring me and my body, my health and that of my land interests
she tampered without finding out what she was commiiting herself and 40 persons now attached

To her cover up of the landowner’s proprietors Mortgage Fraud land transfer. That I have a legal
legitimate, inheritance Title interest in, I want back, as a consequence of her actions against me.
If the Judge fails to rule in my favor then I shall instruct my Barrister to Subpoena her to Court to
tell the Judge what I am telling you is my solemn sovereign Truth so help me God she confesses.
Please Note this Sequence of events and Affidavit is published on facebook admissible in the
High Court of Admiralty Rolls Building Fetter Land in London this case file is lodged through
my QC Lawyer here in Auckland City in 2012, You Taek Choi Lawyers. Ayllet Investigations is
holding all the files on this case since 2008 first starts on 61 Cook Street Land Title ownership.

She ignored me and said I can explain that in the Central Police Station. I said this is between
you accusing me and me notifying you. In her ignorance she failed to understand I knew what
she did not know about NZ LAW she is breaking in my home, before she researched what I said.
Left it up to someone else other than what she is not qualified to back up her own illegitimate
Documents, cansed injuries to me from here on, became her Criminal Offenses on me to Court.

C] Prison; Natalie Flowerdew-Brown seized my medication8 days 10 cardiac heart pills a day
3]Notice to the PINCIPLE is Notice to AGENTPope Francis destroys all Corporations-Trusts

A constable then took me into custody in Auckland Central Police Station while they took details
off me with my statements and video interview, no medication since I went into prison from 2
October 2015 till T was bailed on 10" November 2015 That’s 8 days without my heart pills. I am

Taking 10 pills & day, as prescribed by Auckland Cardiac Hospital and Greenlane Hospital for
my extreme Heart condition I hold Natalie FLOWERDEW-BROWNIiable for negligence in
failing to ascertain my medical condition by not letting me take my medication instead she
confiscated it for her evidence I found despicable and she should be jailed for everything she did

Wrong to me and including using her forged Documents to arrest me and she is not qualified to
enforce Documents that have been tampered with our property names. Is a punishable offense in
its own jurisdiction she enforced on me is also unacceptable of ignorance and risk placed on my

lifeas a senior Officer of New Zealand Police Barbaric. She just got rid of me into prison with a
cold heart, and I felt, she sided with the owners and managers of 77 Cook Street land block and
they all wanted me locked away for life. I will deal with her in another Court Hearing. Now I just
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want these the Court to reverse these charges forced on me, forced on Natalie Flowerdew-
Brownas a Criminal Fraudster on all counts against her and 40 named third party persons total I
counted assisting her Frandulent Arrest Charge Documents, I ask you the Judge of this Contract
Courtthat she served ArrestDocuments on me as a*NZ POLICE”Employeeof a
private“Crown”

Corporation through your*AUCKLAND DISTRICT COURT”private“Crown” Cotporation
too I warned her in my home before she arested me, that Pope Francis destroyed all theAgent
“Crown” Corp orationsand “Trusts” throughout the world and including her “NZ POLICE
TRUST $” Itold her is Liable and her personally under the Vatican s Laws she is using on me.

D] Auckland Distriet Court App earance;
td
3" October 2015
4]On that note I ask the Judgeto dismiss my charges and award me a Writ to seize my land
D].T was taken to the Auckland District Court and appeared b efore Judge Grant Frazer

I appeared before Judge Grant Frazer at about 11 am and self-represented myself with 8 pages of
charge sheets that were handed to me in prison. I wrote on the back of 8 blank spaces all what I
wrote. He asked me to tell him exactly what happened on Cook Street and that stories in the
Media and from the people on the Cook Street land gave their stories and it was my turn to tell it

The way I say it I told him I had a Defaulted Contract with the Landowners Proprietors over 6
years and 6 months and it was given long enough time for their Land Conveyance Lawyers to
Refute my Private Contact Affidavit Claims in these MoaiHapu Rent Chiefs Lands which I
proved the occupation owners are operating scam business on, we have a legal right to re occupy
our Ancestral lands they only occupy. I said no one responded to my several notified Affidavits.

I then said to him; “Y ou have No Queen Elizabeth II above your Head as a Head of State™, “You
have No Legal Sovereignty of the Queen of England Britain or New Zealand”. “You have No
Jurisdiction of your Court to try me”. ““You have No Authority to charge me under Pope Francis
Vatican City Laws in this Court”. Pope Francis destroyed all Corporations and Trusts in the
World including your Trust “AUCKLAND DISTRICT COURT” and you’re its Trustee. I then
said “That’s not Detective Natalie Flowerdew-BrownProsecutor standing in for her absence”,

And “You can’t exiract money from my Beneficiary Account because Pope Francis said in his
Statement to the world who is affected by Fraudsters using his Admiralty Court Martial Laws,
Admiralty Mortgage Laws, UCC Laws, Canon Laws, Curia Laws, Civil Laws, Criminal Laws, to
Liable any Police Enforcement Officer, Judge, Lawyer, Public S8ervant, Agent of Crown, Priest,
Politician, Bishop, Civilian, Military they are liable for embezzlement, theft, frand, corruption,
against the Common Law Abiding citizens which I happen to be one of them practicing Native
Law and Common Law over our Native Land and that we have a lawful right to challenge Title”

Judge Frazer said this to me as I stood in his Admiralty Ship Dock forced onto my land.
“MrWanoa I will come back to give you my deliberations in 2 hours® time stand down”, He
retumed after reading over my 8 pages of notes and said this. “John Wanoa, I find you Innocent
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of these Charges”. Well I knew that is right, as far as I am concerned Natalie Flowerdew-Brown
broke NZ Law when she altered the Statements of her Charge Sheets and wrote new Statements
that she altered all our names into an assortment of Capitals upper case letters and lower case
letters which were created by her handsfor reasons she and I know to be defraudus the common
law people of our private information she Claimed is all hers and her NZ POLICE persons
property. She altered sworn statements her Police colleagues and shesigned under oath as true
correct when in fact it was false and misleading from that point on 2™ October 2015 when she
came with these Non Court sealedNon Lawyer Sealed, Non JP Sealed. Non NZ Police Sealed,
Forged Documents she arrested me with. I want the case settled by the Court, before any trial,
because I havesuperior information that secures my CLAIMANT Case against her
ROSPONDENT Case.

Then a Police Woman stood up and said to Judge Frazer, we have issues with MrWanoa that he
was involved in a Forced Entry on Cook Street and we want the Judge to keep him in Custody.

From this point on the Case was a new Contract after the same Judge found me innocent and shut
that case, he then allowed the Case to re-open with the Police Prosecutor speaking for the Dead
person called NZ POLICE and NZ Police that they are not the real persons who injured me by
Natalie Flowerdew Brown only I am concemed about her and her Documents misleading the
Court and the Judge. Everything else that is written from these 109 Documents is considered to
be Fraudulent Forgery and irrelevanton that day 2° October 2016 onwards I am instructing my
Barrister to ask the Court for a WRIT of Confiscation of my Land and Property to defray all
costs to my Defaulted Private Contract with the land Owners and the Third Parties to that Fraud
Land Transaction to settle this case on this Point of NZ Law “Forged Documents for Police
Corruption of NZ Law” and “Benefit Fraud for pecuniary gain”, “Theft of Beneficiary’s money
used illegal Financial Interest Value Instrument’s” require full disclosure of all elements of frand

Judge Frazer sided with the NZ Police to keep me in Custody for futther hearing on this new
case with the Police Prosecutor not responding to me that she is not the Detective who injured
me, I said “Objection your honor” When he said I will have to sign a bail bond to be released
from prison. I am saying her found me innocent now he changed his mind and said go to prison
because the Police talking for the Dead Prosecutor called NZ Police is talking right there to me.

That is the result of Frand Documents manipulation of words used to mislead the public and
myself watching with my witnesses and those online watching my facebook at this case of fraud
that cannot be sustained with public backlash at the system with corrupt lawyers Police and
Judges running a racket business operation in front of us. So as a result I was taken back into
prison under this Natalie Flowerdew-Brown Documents trail of corrupted followers.

I still had no medication all the time I was in prison and this is an act of inhumanity which I
could have died and NZ Police and Mt Eden Prison had no help whatsoever to me a Chief
without Medical care. I think the Police wanted me dead is all I could think of while I was
suffering in prison, no one came to see me in my cell. This is my complaint to British Courts.

I was taken to Court on the 5™ October where I had a Barrister Shannon Withers representing me
helped to get me released on Bail in front of the Deputy Registrar on 5™ October 2016 but failed
to get me out. I then was kept in custody in Mt Eden prison and appeared back in Court with
another Barrister in place of Withers who finally got me released from Prison 10™ October 2015
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I went back to Court on 17" December 2015 with my Barrister Shannon Withers. He wanted an
extension to my case till March 2016 but Judge Brent Gibson said a Court hearing is set for 28t
January 2016 at 9 00am. He asked Judge Gibson for Full Disclosure of Information from Natalie
Flowerdew-Brown as I see it the Live Police woman who damaged me personally and not the

Dead Person NZ Police who is not a real person another Live Police Woman was talking for that
is a Fourth Party for my original Cook Street Fraud Land case now got 40 persons committed in
aDefaulted Private Commercial Contract that Police Lawyers cannot get involved in by NZ Law
are in Dishonor of the Auckland District Court and Natalie Flowerdew-Brown Liable d the
whole Police Force as I wamed then that the Pope has given us the Common People the rights to
Liable each separate Policeman Judge Lawyer Police Enforcement Officer using these Laws of
the Popes UCC and Admiralty Court Laws that I am proficient in the Law for my Chiefs Lands.

I instructed My Barrister to Subpoena Natalie Flowerdew-Brown to the Court to speak for the
names of those legal persons she created for herself illegally to extract money not to me but to
somewhere elge. My legal case argument is this! What Ownership Value Interest Title CLAIM
has she got for these names “John WANOA”, “WANOA”, “HOANI WANOA”, HoaniWanoa,
“WANOA John” “Mr WANOA” that she created and signed these Illegal Un Sealed Documents
to Arrest me the natural man everyday use this one unique name I use only John HoaniWanoa
and not thege names sghe has typed all over her Documents I call Fraud and Corrupted for reasons
of extorting money from an Account that is making her and her employer imitate me and my real
gelf into someone that is Dead on their Documents that Pope Francis said is of a Fraud Criminal.
Now I accuse Natalie Flowerdew-Brown of staring this trail of Corruption and she has to
CLATM that Financial Interest Value of these Names that I am inferested in where that money
hag gone to and who is administering an Account as if they are me the Beneficiary of my Estate I
am holding someone liable to its Theft of my Property Inheritance Value Financial Interests of
those names and any other name that links to me in fraudulent undisclosed Law broken by these
named criminal people.

I am now ready to go back to Court on 28" January 2016 to clear Judge out of Court Settlement.
Final Note;

The Police Force is not a neuiral agent; its function is to exercise conirel over civilian life
Inherent in the control function is an attitude of suspicion, bordering on antagonism thatcan
quickly escalate into physicalhostility, against the elements, which appear to either threaten that
control function or merelytoimpinge on the “patch” of police officers. In my opinion she
expressed herself in a heavy-handed policy toward me in my house, perceived as
radicalp oliticos towards Maoriinsensitivity, as criminals causing trouble on ordinary citizens.

John HoaniKahakiWanoa

Dated 18" January 2016
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FLOWERDEW-BROWN, Natalls <Natalie Flowerdew-Brown@police.govtnz> 12:52 pm (1 day ago)
tome ivi

Tam currently on deployment in the Solomon Islands, retuming December 2016,
Twill not have any access to police email and wili not have my police mobile phone.

If your query is urgent please contaet Detective Sergeant Mark FRANICH on MFG432@police.oovinz or 09 302-6400.

FRANICH, Mark <Mark.Franich@police govi.nz> 1:20 pm (1 day ago)
tome i}

I am currently on annual leave returning to work on Tuesday 9 February 2016,

If urgent please contact Detective Senior Sergeant Marcia Murray at marcia.murray@police, govt.nz

regards

Detective Sergeant Mark Franich
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